জিলা ও সত্ৰ ন্যায়াধীশৰ কাৰ্যালয়, যোৰহাট (অসম) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, JORHAT (ASSAM)

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 03/04/24

On the basis of performance in the Written Examination held on 18.02.2024 (Sunday) pursuant to Advertisement dated 13.10.2023 of this Office, the following candidates have been found to be qualified for appearing in the Skill Test and Viva Voce for the post of Driver in the Establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat.

Schedule of Skill Test and Viva Voce

Date and Reporting Time	Venue	Roll No. of qualified candidates
27.04.2024 10.00 A.M.	Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Jorhat	DJE-02, DJE-08, DJE-09, DJE-18, DJE-23, DJE-44, DJE-69, DJE-73, DJE-81, DJE-82, DJE-83, DJE-90

Candidates are directed to bring all relevant testimonials of 1. Age proof, 2. Educational Qualification, 3. Employment Exchange Registration Card, 4. Valid Driving License (LMV), 5. Caste Certificate (if any) & 6. Work Experience (if any), in original, along with a set of self-attested photocopies. The self-attested copies are to be handed over at the time of the Interview/Viva-Voce.

The candidates who are presently employed in Central or State Government service or Public Sector undertakings, will be required to produce a No Objection Certificate (NOC) from the present employer.

Calling of the aforementioned candidates to the Skill Test and Viva-Voce is purely provisional and does not mean acceptance of their candidature, which shall be further scrutinized and the Office of the District and Sessions Judge, Jorhat, reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate at any time. The candidature of the candidates shall be subject to fulfillment of all the criteria mentioned in the Advertisement dated 13.10.2023 of this Office. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the Interview/Viva-Voce.

Sd/- P. Das

District and Sessions Judge-cumChairman, Selection Board, Jorhat